## F.No.A-19012/14/2023-Ad.I Government of India/भारत सरकार Ministry of Finance/वित्त मंत्रालय Department of Revenue/राजस्व विभाग

Room No. 77-A, North Block New Delhi, dated the 18th September, 2024

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 344 /2024

With the approval of the competent authority, Ms. Kalpana Singh, IRS(IT:06010), Director(TPL-II), Central Board of Direct Taxes(CBDT), Department of Revenue is hereby relieved of her duties from this Department with effect from 18.09.2024 and her services are placed at the disposal of her parent cadre, i.e. Central Board of Direct Taxes(CBDT) for availing the benefits of promotion in her parent cadre.

(Jatin Kumar) Under Secretary to Government of India Tel. No. – 011-23093277

## Copy:

- 1. Ms. Kalpana Singh, IRS(IT:06010)
- 2. Cash Section (2 copies).
- 3. PAO, Department of Revenue.
- 4. PS to FM/PS to MOSF(R)/PPS to RS/ AS (R)/JS(R)/ Chairman & Members, CBDT / JS(Admn.), CBDT/ Commissioner (Coord.), CBDT/ JS(TPL).
- 5. Dir(HQ)/Dir(Admn)/Dir(NC)/DS(ST)/Dir(Ad.VI)/US(Ad.VI)/US(Ad.IA&B)/US(GAR)/US(Cash).
- 6. Ad.IA/Ad.IB/ Pers/ Coord/Ad.VI & VIA/ Parl. Cell/R&I Sections/Cash Section.
- 7. Section Officer (Computer Cell), Department of Revenue.
- 8. Office Order folder/Personal file/Spare copies----5